CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OH
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William L. Green Jr. Complaint by Individual

Sawvw (Rule 4)
2305 S. Main St. Cler

Marion, IN. 46953

DOB: 12/28/1998 SSN:

Complainant being duly sworn states that William L. Green Jr. at Coldwater, Mercer County,
Ohio, on or about 03/03/2025, did, no person shall, without privilege to do so, knowingly move,
deface, damage, destroy, or otherwise improperly tamper with the property of another. TO WIT:
William L. Green Jr., did, damage V1°s 2020 Chevy Traverse SW, bearing Ohio plate,
B by punching dents into the front driver’s side fender and hood. William L. Green Jr.
has thereby committed Criminal Mischief, a Misdemeanor of the Third Degree, and in violation

of Ohio Revised Code 2909.07A1a

Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Monday, March 03, 2025.

=

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court
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Complainant being duly sworn states that William L. Green Jr. at Coldwater, Mercer County,
Ohio, on or about 03/03/2025, did, no person, without privilege to do so, shall knowingly restrain
another of the other person's liberty. TO WIT: William L. Green Jr., did, corner V1 inside her
child’s room, causing V1 to use physical force to get passed him, when William wouldn’t let V1
leave. William L. Green Jr. has thereby committed Unlawful Restraint, a Misdemeanor of the
Third Degree, and in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2905.03A

Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Monday, March 03, 2025,

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OH

THE STATE OF OHIO L E D
CEUNAEA&IN!C!PAL COURT

~vs- MAR 0~ 2025 No. &&Q (B}QCSU\ Cmm

lai . .
William L. Green Jr. Complaint by Individual

(Rule 4)
2305 S. Main St. Sawv ’BW

Marion, IN. 46953

DOB: 12/28/1998 SSN:

Complainant being duly sworn states that William L. Green Jr. at Coldwater, Mercer County,
Ohio, on or about 03/03/2025, did, no person, by threat of force, shall knowingly cause a family
or household member to believe that the offender will cause imminent physical harm to the
family or household member. TO WIT: William L. Green Jr., did, while in a confrontation with a
household member pull his fist back and state, “Bitch, I’ll beat
your ass”. William L. Green Jr. has thereby committed Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of
the Fourth Degree, and in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2919.25C

Complainant ~ Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Monday, March 03, 2025,

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court
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Complainant being duly sworn states that William L. Green Jr. at Coldwater, Mercer County,
Ohio, on or about 03/03/2025, did, no person shall knowingly cause another to believe that the
offender will cause physical harm to the person or property of the other person, the other person's
unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family. In addition to any other basis for
the other person's belief that the offender will cause physical harm to the person or property of
the other person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family,
the other person's belief may be based on words or conduct of the offender that are directed at or
identify a corporation, association, or other organization that employs the other person or to
which the other person belongs. TO WIT: William L. Green Jr., did, while in a confrontation
with a household member [N 1u!! his fist back and state, “Bitch, I'll
beat your ass”. William L. Green Jr. has thereby committed Menacing, a Misdemeanor of the
Fourth Degree, and in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2903.22A1

0

Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Monday, March 03, 2025.

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court




